


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19301/2024

Veer Ekalaya College

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dungar Dan Charan.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Bora, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

15/01/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received a copy of the reply filed by the respondents. He seeks some time to go through the same and complete his instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 22.01.2025.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

73-Anil Singh/-