


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19301/2024

Veer Ekalaya College

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mrigraj Singh Rathore.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Bora, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

22/01/2025

Heard.

Issue notice. Issue notice of the stay application.

Mr. Deepak Bora, learned AGC has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 3.

Issue notice to respondents No.4 only, returnable on 10.02.2025.

Let name of Mr. Deepak Bora, learned AGC be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

84-Anil Singh/-